
*****************************************************************************
Office of the City Clerk, City of Los Angeles
 
This report was generated by the Council File Management System on 05/06/2024
*****************************************************************************

Council File Number
22-1306

Title
Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security (CARES) Act / Emergency Solutions Grant (ESG) /
Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority (LAHSA) / Contract Amendment

Last Change Date Expiration Date
11/23/2022 11/18/2024

Reference Numbers
Contract: C-137223

Initiated by
Mayor

Action History for Council File 22-1306
Date Activity
11/23/2022 City Clerk transmitted file to Mayor. Last day for Mayor to act is December 5, 2022. 
11/22/2022 Council action final. 
11/18/2022 City Clerk scheduled item for Council on November 22, 2022. 
11/14/2022 Ad Hoc Committee on COVID-19 Recovery and Neighborhood Investment; Housing

Committee waived consideration of item . 
11/10/2022 Homelessness and Poverty Committee approved item(s) . 
11/04/2022 Homelessness and Poverty Committee scheduled item for committee meeting on

November 10, 2022. 
11/02/2022 Housing Department document(s) referred to Ad Hoc Committee on COVID-19

Recovery and Neighborhood Investment; Homelessness and Poverty Committee;
Housing Committee. 

11/01/2022 Document(s) submitted by Mayor, as follows:

Los Angeles Housing Department report, dated October 27, 2022, relative to accepting
the allocation of additional Emergency Solutions Grant - CARES Act (ESG-CV) funds,
amending the related Consolidated Action Plan, and amending Contract C-137223 with
Los Angeles Homeless Services Authority to provided Roomkey hotel/motel vouchers
through June 30, 2023. 

Monday, May 06, 2024 Page 1 of 1

https://cityclerk.lacity.org/lacityclerkconnect/index.cfm?fa=ccfi.viewrecord&cfnumber=22-1306
https://cityclerk.lacity.org/lacityclerkconnect/index.cfm?fa=ccfi.viewrecord&cfnumber=22-1306

